

08-08-2001



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commi: 101804026 ached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT	Name: VISTA DMS, INC.
The state of the s	Address: 5060 SHOREHAM PLACE, SUITE 300
Individual(s) citizenship:	City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92122
Association: NATIONAL	Individual(s) citizenship:
General Partnership:	Association:
Limited Partnership:	General Partnership:
Corporation – State:	Limited Partnership:
Other:	Corporation – State: DELAWARE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Other:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
[] Assignment [] Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other Reassignment and Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[A] Other Reassignment and Release of Security Therest	[ ] [ . ]
Execution Date: August 1, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached sheets	See attached sheets
Additional numbers attac	hed? [x]Yes []No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 32
Name: Erin O'Brien Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1600 San Diego, CA 92121-2189	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$815.00
	[x] Enclosed
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Erin O'Brien  Name of Person Signing  Sig	August 7, 2001 mature Date
Transcort order organize	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [ 5
Mail Documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:
STOM1 00000181 75714007 U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office, Office of Public Records
1213 Jefferson Dav	is Highway, 3rd Floor
10000 m	n, VA 22202
775.00 OP	
1	
1	

### EXHIBIT A

#### Trademark

Application Number: 75/714,007

Application Number: 75/544,763

Application Number: 75/879,131

Application Number: 75/544,764

Application Number: 75/504,914 Registration Number: 2,424,155

Application Number: 75/626,663 Registration Number: 2,367,955

Application Number: 75/504,913

Application Number: 75/148,395 Registration Number: 2,368,974

Application Number: 75/498,391

Application Number: 75/445,180 Registration Number: 2,419,538

Application Number: 75/498,390

Application Number: 74/407,416 Registration Number: 2,010,388

Application Number: 75/058,209 Registration Number: 2,066,619

Application Number: 74/412,705 Registration Number: 1,867,547

Application Number: 74/367,487 Registration Number: 1,890,371

Application Number: 75/679,237 Registration Number: 2,319,540

Application Number: 74/031,867 Registration Number: 1,757,182

Application Number: 75/058,760 Registration Number: 2,095,953

Gray Cary\PA\10171915.5 102695-160118

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002343 FRAME: 0850

Application Number: 75/290,796 Registration Number: 2,242,427

Application Number: 74/409,956 Registration Number: 1,881,309

Application Number: 75/288,824 Registration Number: 2,224,776

Application Number: 75/092,329 Registration Number: 2,172,202

Application Number: 74/199,182 Registration Number: 1,741,251

Application Number: 74/348,624 Registration Number: 1,777,488

Application Number: 73/704,917 Registration Number: 1,505,090

Application Number: 74/018,293 Registration Number: 1,644,822

Application Number: 74/123,250 Registration Number: 1,744,120

Application Number: 74/084,860 Registration Number: 1,661,044

Application Number: 73/781,135 Registration Number: 1,564,261

Application Number: 73/434,800 Registration Number: 1,294,878

Application Number: 73/534,929 Registration Number: 1,367,010

Application Number: 74/348,625 Registration Number: 1,852,243

## REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of August 1, 2001 by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT ("LENDER") to VISTA DMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("COMPANY").

### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 3. 2000 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2000 at Reel Number 002204 and Frame Number 0244; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

# Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

Name: Albert D. Perez Title: Viv President

Address: 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 940

Pasadena, CA 91101

### **EXHIBIT A**

### Trademark

Application Number: 75/714,007

Application Number: 75/544,763

Application Number: 75/879,131

Application Number: 75/544,764

Application Number: 75/504,914 Registration Number: 2,424,155

Application Number: 75/626,663 Registration Number: 2,367,955

Application Number: 75/504,913

Application Number: 75/148,395 Registration Number: 2,368,974

Application Number: 75/498,391

Application Number: 75/445,180 Registration Number: 2,419,538

Application Number: 75/498,390

Application Number: 74/407,416 Registration Number: 2,010,388

Application Number: 75/058,209 Registration Number: 2,066,619

Application Number: 74/412,705 Registration Number: 1,867,547

Application Number: 74/367,487 Registration Number: 1,890,371

Application Number: 75/679,237 Registration Number: 2,319,540

Application Number: 74/031,867 Registration Number: 1,757,182

Application Number: 75/058,760 Registration Number: 2,095,953

Gray Cary\PA\10171915.5 102695-160118

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002343 FRAME: 0853

Application Number: 75/290,796 Registration Number: 2,242,427

Application Number: 74/409,956 Registration Number: 1,881,309

Application Number: 75/288,824 Registration Number: 2,224,776

Application Number: 75/092,329 Registration Number: 2,172,202

Application Number: 74/199,182 Registration Number: 1,741,251

Application Number: 74/348,624 Registration Number: 1,777,488

Application Number: 73/704,917 Registration Number: 1,505,090

Application Number: 74/018,293 Registration Number: 1,644,822

Application Number: 74/123,250 Registration Number: 1,744,120

Application Number: 74/084,860 Registration Number: 1,661,044

Application Number: 73/781,135 Registration Number: 1,564,261

Application Number: 73/434,800 Registration Number: 1,294,878

Application Number: 73/534,929 Registration Number: 1,367,010

Application Number: 74/348,625 Registration Number: 1,852,243

Gray Cary\PA\10171915.5 102695-160118

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/08/2001 REEL: 002343 FRAME: 0854